

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21950/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 28/08/2008 in TRC No.
90/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JASPER INDUSTRIES P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the prayer made in the letter circulated, we adjourn this matter for two weeks.

Counsel appearing for the respondent, however, points out that this matter is covered by the two judgments of this Court in 1958 (9) STC 353 titled as The State of Madras v. Gannon Dunkerley & Co. (Madras) Ltd. and 1967 (20) STC 430 titled as Devi Dass Gopal Krishnan & Ors. v. The State of Punjab & Ors.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER