

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21950/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2008 in TRC No.  
90/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JASPER INDUSTRIES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.I. Venkatanarayana, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.  
Ms. N.Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv., Mr. V.Madhukar  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the  
petitioners to enable them to file their rejoinder affidavit.  
List for consideration thereafter.

(DINESH KUMAR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER